
Restaurant Name Location Phone Number Website Notes
Basho Restaurant & Lounge 283 Duckworth Street (709) 576-4600 bashorestaurant.com/ Japanese Fushion.
Bernard Stanley Gastropub 223 Duckworth Street (709) 722-5266 bernardstanleygastropub.com/ Gastropub.
Blue on Water 319 Water Street (709) 754-2583 blueonwater.com/restaurant/ Fresh, local foods/ingredients/seafood.
Bier Markt 367 Water Street (709) 383-7070 thebiermarkt.com/food/ Franchise, restaurant and bar, menu of over 100 Beers. 
Boston Pizza 367 Water Street (709) 722-6677 bostonpizza.com Franchise, restaurant and sports bar.
Chinched Bistro 7 Queen Street (709) 722-3100 chinchedbistro.com Gourmet Casual - Contemporary Bistro Cuisine.
EVOO in the Courtyard  5 Becks Cove, between 313-315 Water Street (709) 738-1011 evoorestaurant.ca/  Mediterranean inspired cuisine.
Get Stuffed 190 Duckworth Street (709) 757-2480 Classic food with a twist.
Granite by Portobellos 115 Duckworth Street (709) 579-5252 granitebarandrestaurant.ca/ Modern Gastropub.
Gypsy Tea Room 315 Water Street (709) 739-4766 gypsytearoom.ca Classic favorites & casual cuisine with creative  flare.
Harbour Room Restaurant + Lounge 131 Duckworth Street (in the Courtyard Marriott Ho (709) 754-2702 harbourroom.ca Fresh, local food.
India Gate Restaurant 286 Duckworth Street (709) 753-6006 indiagatenl.ca/en/ Indian cuisine.
Jack Astor's Bar & Grill 125 Harbour Drive 709-726-8524 jackastors.com Franchise, restaurant and sports bar.
Magnum and Steins 329 Duckworth Street (709) 576-6500 magnumandsteins.ca/ Restaurant, wine and cocktail bar. Fresh local food/seafood.
Mallard Cottage 8 Barrows Road (709)-237-7314 mallardcottage.ca Menu changes daily.
Oppidan The Sheraton Hotel, 115 Cavendish Square (709) 726-4944 oppidanrestaurant.com/menu Conveniently located in the Sheraton Hotel.
Oliver's Restaurant 160 Water Street (709) 754-6444 olivers-cafe.com Gourmet food. Fresh, local foods/seafood.
Piatto Pizzeria and Enoteca 377 Duckworth Street (709) 726-0909 piattopizzeria.com/st-johns/ Pizzeria and enoteca (wine repository).
Portobello's Restaurant 115 Duckworth Street (709) 579-7050 portobellosrestaurant.ca Fresh, local foods/seafood.
Raymond’s Restaurant 95 Water Street (709) 579-5800 raymondsrestaurant.com Fine Dining.
Rumpelstiltskin's 2 Hill O'Chips (in the Quality Hotel). (709) 579-6000 rumpels.com Wide variety of food.
Saltwater Restaurant + Bar 284 Duckworth Street (709) 754-5670 saltwaterrestaurant.ca Fresh, local food/seafood.
Seto Kitchen + Bar 281 Duckworth Street (709) 722-7386 setokitchenandbar.com/ Contemporary Canadian dishes insprired by Asian cuisine.
Tavola Restaurant + Tapas Bar 178 Water Street (709) 754-1678 tavolaonwater.ca Casual cusine, comfortable atmosphere. (Italian inspired).
The Adelaide Oyster House 334 Water Street (709) 722-7222 theadelaideoyster.ca/ Oyster House and Restaurant. 
The Fifth Ticket 171 Water Street (709) 752-1100 thefifthticket.com/ International comfort food.
The Keg Steakhouse 135 Harbour Drive, Pier 7  (709) 726-4534 kegsteakhouse.com Steakhouse.
The Merchant Tavern 291 Water Street  (709) 722-5050 themerchanttavern.ca Fresh, local foods.
The Reluctant Chef 281 Duckworth Street (709) 754-6011 thereluctantchef.ca/ Menu changes biweekly.
The Sprout 364 Duckworth Street (709) 579-5485 thesproutrestaurant.com/ Vegetarian/Vegan.
The St. John’s Fish Exchange 351 Water Street (709) 739-7539 sjfx.ca Local, fresh food/seafood.
Yellowbelly Brewery & Public House 288 Water Street (709) 757-3784 yellowbellybrewery.com Gastropub with inhouse brewery.
Zapata's Restaurant 10 Bates Hill (709) 596-6399 zapatas.ca/ Mexican cuisine.
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Bagel Café 246 Duckworth Street (709) 739-4470 thebagelcafe.ca/ Bagel café and restaurant.
Bridie Molloy's/Celtic Hearth 5 George Street (709) 576-5990 bridiemolloys.ca Pub food and local entertainment.
Ches’s Fish and Chips 9 Freshwater Road (709) 726-2373 chessfishandchips.ca/ Fish and Chips.
Duke of Duckworth  325 Duckworth Street (709) 739-6344 dukeofduckworth.com/ Pub food and local entertainment.
Green Sleeves Pub & Eatery 14 George Street (709) 579-1070 greensleevespub.ca Pub food and local entertainment.
Kelly's Pub & Eatery 25 George Street (corner Adelaide Street) (709) 753-5300 Pub food and local entertainment.
LEO’s Restaurant and Take Out 27 Freshwater Road (709) 726-2658 Fish and Chips.
Loose Tie – Cocktails – Resto – Lounge 12 George Street - directly above Green Sleeves (709) 739-9355 loosetie.ca/menu/ Pub food and local entertainment.
Mustang Sally’s Flaming Skillet 203 Water Street (709) 221-9300 flamingskillet.com/ Mexican inspired. 
O'Reilly's Irish Pub 13 George Street (709) 722-3735 oreillyspub.com Pub food and local entertainment.
Rocket Bakery & Fresh Food 272 Water Street (709) 738-2011 rocketfood.ca Local bakery and fresh foods.
Shamrock City Pub & Restaurant 340 Water Street (709) 758-5483 shamrockcity.ca Pub food and local entertainment.
Ship Inn 265 Duckworth Street (709) 753-3870 Pub food and local entertainment.
Wing ‘n It 32 George Street (709) 237-9464 wingnit.ca/ Casual. 99 flavours wings/ribs.
Zachary's 364 Duckworth Street (709) 579-8050 Breakfast and lunch only.
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